FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
RECORDATION FOR		Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 10990072-1		
PATENTS	_			
Name of conveying party(ies): MICHAEL G. MONROE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Address Land			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
X Assignment Merger	· -	Change of Name		
Security Agreement Other				
Execution Date(s): Jan. 18, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, execution da	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/490,519 Date Filed: Jan. 25, 2000				
Additional number	ers attached? NO			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
1501 Page Mill Rd., MS 4U-10	Enclosed			
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1126	<u>X</u> Authoriza	ation to be charged to deposit account.		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a		
Nelia T. de Guzman Name of Person Signing Signature	e Jugman	May 03, 2000		
Total number of pages includir	Date			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ments, and document: 2		
Do Not detach fail document to be recorded with required cover sheet in Commissioner of Pat Box Ass Washington	nformation to: tents and Trademark signment	KS		

700000697 **REEL: 010622 FRAME: 0350** When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990072-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

to and under ar	accessors and assign application for Lett	is, the entire right ers Patent of the I	, title and in Jnited State	iterest, includir s entitled:	ng the righ	t of priority, in,
Temperature Co	ontrolled Chemical M	echanical Polishin	g Method A	nd Apparatus		11 1100
Filing date:	January 25, 20	000	Serial No.:	09/490	,519	
Continuations-in Letters Patent,	ntion(s) and impro i-part (C-I-P's), divis and any and all Lette I thereon or therefor	ionals, and renewers ers Patent of the U	als of and . Inited States	substitutes for	said appli	cation for said
to the full end or extended, as	ionally authorize AG neld and enjoyed by of the term or terms s fully and entirely a d transfer not been r	AGILENT, its suc for which said L as the same wou	cessors, ass etters Paten	igns, nominee: t respectively	or legal remains	epresentatives,
that I/we have covenant and a deliver all such improvement(s) or legal represe respecting said legal proceeding C-I-P's, reissue everything possobtain and enfimprovement(s)	ereby covenant that not executed and w gree that I/we will, papers as may be, said application an invention(s) or imprigs, to sign all lawfu and foreign applicate sible to aid AGILEN orce, for its or the in any and assist.	vill not execute ar each time a reque to said Letters Patigree to communic overent(s), said aul papers, to execute all tr, its successors in own benefit, intries provided to	ny agreement agreement is made, est is made, est able to pent, to AGIL application a cute all discrightful oather, assigns, approper pate expenses	It in conflict he and without the serfect the title. ENT, its successful, or to its and said Letters and continues and declaration or involvention.	erewith, and and a delay to said a second as a delay as a delay a dela	nd I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or igns, nominees all known facts to testify in any continuations, generally to do invention(s) or invention(s)
States and any patents on app interest, any an Patent of the l	ereby authorize and official of any count lications as aforesa d all Letters Patent United States which cordance with the te	ry or countries fo id, to issue to A for said invention i mav be issued	reign to the GILENT, as (s) or improv and granted	United States assignee of t vement(s) incl	whose dur he entire	ty it is to issue right, title and
application now	authorize and direct identified by the at made known to the	tornev docket nur	nber and titl	le set forth ah.	AVE SE SAZ	ng date of said on as the same
IN WITNESS			r hand(s) an ssignment Sign		8-00	
Inventor's Typed Na	me: Michael G. Monroe		Date Applic	ation Signed:	1-18-	00
State of Oregon						
County of Benta	· m)) ss.:				
Before me this <i>[</i> personally known o instrument of assign	day of fare on the ment to be his/her free ac	basis of satisfactory	appeared evidence to b	Michael G. Monro e the person who	e o acknowledg	who is ged the foregoing
	NOTA COM	OFFICIAL SEAL HELLIE SCHIEL ARY PUBLIC - OREGON MISSION NO. 30863 MISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21, 20	5	Notary Pub My commis	ic ston expires: 1/	21/02

Rev 12/99 (Assign)

RECORDED: 05/03/2000

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT 1 of 1

REEL: 010622*FRAME: 0351 ***